M/WBE Summary

Public notice was given for the solicitation documents for CLMC532A Colorado Street Reconstruction and Utility
Adjustment from 7t Street to 10t Street through the City's Vendor Connection web portal which resulted in 441
contractors receiving notification. Seven contractors obtained the bid documents and four bids were received and
opened on September 3, 2015. Two of the bids received are from certified firms. MUNIZ CONCRETE &
CONTRACTING, INC., submitted the lowest responsive bid of four bids received:

Muniz Concrete & Contracting, Inc., (MBE /MH) Austin, TX $5,773,426.70
M.A. Smith Contracting, Co., Inc., Austin, TX $5,880,554.00
Austin Underground, Inc., (MBE /MH) Austin, TX $6,087,765.25
Cox Commercial Construction LLC, Austin, TX $7,480,035.00

The contractor’s choice of work methodology provides for subcontracting opportunities in 19 areas which are listed
below. Project specific sub goals stated in the solicitation were 2.92% African American; 16.42% Hispanic; 0.52%
Native/Asian American; 4.38% WBE. Total participation estimated on base bid amount of $5,773,426.70:

M/WBE TOTAL - PRIME $2,046,646.18 35.45%
Muniz Concrete & Contracting, Inc., Austin, TX $2,046,646.18 35.45%
MBE TOTAL - SUBCONTRACTORS $1,146,505.00 19.86%
African American Subtotal $168,860.00 2.92%
(MB) Avery's Lawn Care, Round Rock, TX (landscaping) $130,935.00 2.27%
(MB) Ash-nem Hauling, Austin, TX (hauling) $37,925.00 0.65%
Hispanic Subtotal $947,745.00 16.42%
(MH) Austin Constructors, LLC, Austin, TX (storm sewer, water) $932,745.00 16.16%
(MH) Zamora, LLC, Buda, TX (surveying) $15,000.00 0.26%
Asian American Subtotal $29,900.00 0.52%
(MA) Benquest LLC, Austin, TX (motor fuel) $29,900.00 0.52%
WBE TOTAL — SUBCONTRACTORS $253,187.37 4.38%
(FW) N-Line Traffic Maintenance, Austin, TX (traffic control) $44 973.37 0.78%
(FW) Piatra Inc., Austin, TX (concrete) $196,350.00 3.40%
(FW) Stephanie Braun Clayton, LLC, Austin, TX (photography) $5,950.00 0.10%
(FW) Terra Ecoservices, LLC, Austin, TX (environmental) $5,914.00 0.10%
NON M/WBE TOTAL - SUBCONTRACTORS $2,327,088.15 40.31%
APAC-TEXAS Inc., Round Rock, TX (asphaltic concrete) $191,900.00 3.32%
Austin Traffic Signal Construction Co., Inc., Round Rock, TX (signals) $1,656,280.00 28.69%
Capital Pumping, LP, Austin, TX (pumping concrete) $8,000.00 0.14%
Fuquay Inc., Austin, TX (manholes) $15,156.25 0.26%
Lauren Concrete, Austin, TX (concrete) $195,000.00 3.38%
Mickie Service Company Inc., Houston, TX (valves) $21,700.00 0.38%
Reinforcing Steel Supply LTD, Austin, TX (steel) $30,562.80 0.53%
Texas Cutting & Coring, Round Rock, TX (concrete) $10,014.60 0.17%
TRP Construction Group, LLC Pflugerville, TX (striping) $198,474.50 3.44%

The Contractor submitted a MBE /WBE Compliance Plan that met the goals of the solicitation. Second and third low

bidder information is provided.



SECOND BIDDER — M.A. Smith Contracting Co., Inc., Austin, TX $5,880,554.00
61.30% Non M/WBE Prime Participation; 1.96% MB; 4.08% MH; 0.53% NA; 0.00% AA; 2.60% WBE; 29.53% Non
M/WBE subcontractor participation.

THIRD BIDDER — Austin Underground Inc., Austin, TX $6,087,765.25
71.64% MBE /MH Prime Participation; 1.64% MB; 0.51% NA; 1.89% AA; 2.63% WBE; 21.69% Non M/WBE
subcontractor participation.



